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61 Sonoma County Adult Education

Consortium

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 61 Sonoma County Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

Narrative: The allocation schedule for the 18-19 fiscal year was agreed upon by the consortium members
through a formal vote of the Oversight Committee on March 29, 2018, and is aligned with the goals of the
original Sonoma County Adult Education Consortium three-year regional plan.

Changes: The additional funding for the 2018-19 year was divided equally between Petaluma Adult School
(PAS) and Santa Rosa Junior College (SRJC), the two main providers of instruction and student services for the

Regional Adult Education Consortium, based on expenditures to date and ongoing need for service provision

according to the regional plan.

Member Allocations

Member Name

Petaluma Joint Union High School District
Santa Rosa City Schools

Sonoma County CCD

Sonoma County Office of Education

Sonoma Valley Unified School District

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/certification/cfad/preview/4116/2019

(2018-19)

$1,344,239

$0

$963,766

$205,113

$0

(2017-18)

$1,294,850

$0

$914,377

$200,000

$0
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Member Name

Windsor Unified School District
Total Allocated to Members
Total AEBG Funds

Total Remaining

Certification

Member Representative

Carol Waxman
Nancy Emanuele

Approved

2018-08-09

Member Representative

Aracely Romo-Flores
Nancy Miller

Approved

2018-08-09

Member Representative

Nancy Miller
Jessica Pardoe

Approved

2018-08-09

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/certification/cfad/preview/4116/2019

(2018-19)

$0

$2,513,118

$2,513,118

$0

(2017-18)

$0

$2,409,227

$2,409,227

$0
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Member Representative

Stephen Jackson
Nancy Miller

Approved

2018-08-09

Member Representative

Sydney Smith
Nancy Miller

Approved

2018-08-09

Member Representative

Lisa Saxon
Nancy Miller

Approved

2018-08-09
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