Adult Education Block Grant : CFAD : 2018-19 Produced: Aug 9, 2018, 1:28 AM UTC

## 61 Sonoma County Adult Education Consortium

## Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 61 Sonoma County Adult Education Consortium

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

**Narrative:** The allocation schedule for the 18-19 fiscal year was agreed upon by the consortium members through a formal vote of the Oversight Committee on March 29, 2018, and is aligned with the goals of the original Sonoma County Adult Education Consortium three-year regional plan.

**Changes:** The additional funding for the 2018-19 year was divided equally between Petaluma Adult School (PAS) and Santa Rosa Junior College (SRJC), the two main providers of instruction and student services for the Regional Adult Education Consortium, based on expenditures to date and ongoing need for service provision according to the regional plan.

## Member Allocations

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Petaluma Joint Union High School District	\$1,344,239	\$1,294,850
Santa Rosa City Schools	\$0	\$0
Sonoma County CCD	\$963,766	\$914,377
Sonoma County Office of Education	\$205,113	\$200,000
Sonoma Valley Unified School District	\$0	\$0

Member Name	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Windsor Unified School District	\$0	\$0
Total Allocated to Members	\$2,513,118	\$2,409,227
Total AEBG Funds	\$2,513,118	\$2,409,227
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0

## Certification **Member Representative Carol Waxman** Nancy Emanuele Approved 2018-08-09 **Member Representative Aracely Romo-Flores** Nancy Miller Approved 2018-08-09 Member Representative Nancy Miller Jessica Pardoe Approved

2018-08-09

Stephen Jackson		
Nancy Miller		
	Approved	
	2018-08-09	
Member Representative		
Sydney Smith		
Nancy Miller		
	Approved	
	2018-08-09	
	2018-08-09	
	2018-08-09	
Member Representative	2018-08-09	
Member Representative	2018-08-09	
Lisa Saxon	2018-08-09	
Lisa Saxon	2018-08-09	
Lisa Saxon		
Lisa Saxon	2018-08-09 Approved	
Lisa Saxon	Approved	
Lisa Saxon		
Lisa Saxon	Approved	
Lisa Saxon	Approved	
Member Representative Lisa Saxon Nancy Miller	Approved	
Lisa Saxon	Approved	